3757 Constellation Road • Vandenberg Village • Lompoc, CA 93436 hone: (805) 733-2475 • Fax: (805) 733-2109



Resolution No. 189-11

February 16, 2011

DESIGNATION OF APPLICANT'S AGENT RESOLUTION FOR NON-STATE AGENCIES

WHEREAS, the California Office of Emergency Services supplied the attached Resolution of Intention; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District to obtain federal and/or state financial assistance for all open and future disasters, including but not limited to the December 2010 Statewide Storms (FEMA-1952-DR); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District that the content of the attached document is approved and will collectively be known as Resolution 189-11:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Office Manager is hereby directed to transmit a signed, original copy of the attached document to the State Public Assistance Officer, California Emergency Management Agency, Public Assistance Section, 3650 Schriever Avenue, Mather, CA 95655.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District this 16th Day of February, 2011 upon motion by Director Blair, seconded by Director Wyckoff and as approved by the following vote:

Roll call vote, to wit:

AYES:

Directors Blair, Brooks, Fox, Redmon and Wyckoff

NOES:

None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

Robert Wyckoff

President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Stephanie Vlahos

Secretary, Board of Directors

OES ID#	
---------	--

DESIGNATION OF APPLICANT'S AGENT RESOLUTION FOR NON-STATE AGENCIES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Directors OF THE Vandenberg Village Community Services District THAT

Joe Barget, General Manager

OR

Cynthia Allen, Office Manager

is hereby authorized to execute for and in behalf of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, a public entity established under the laws of the State of California, this application and to file it in the Office of Emergency Services for the purpose of obtaining certain federal financial assistance under P.L. 93-288 as amended by the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act of 1988, and/or state financial assistance under the California Disaster Assistance Act.

THAT the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, a public entity established under the laws of the State of California, hereby authorizes its agent(s) to provide to the State Office of Emergency Services for all matters pertaining to such state disaster assistance the assurances and agreements required.

This is a universal resolution and is effective for all open and future disasters.	
This is a disaster specific resolution and is effective for only disaster number(s)	

^Dassed and approved this 16th day of February, 2011

Robert Wyckoff, Board President Anthony Fox, Board Vice President Daniel Redmon, Finance Officer Charles Blair, Board Member Christopher Brooks, Board Member

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie Vlahos, duly appointed and Board Secretary of Vandenberg Village Community Services District, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District on the 16th day of February, 2011.

Date: February 16, 2011

Stephanie Vlahos, Board Secretary